





Dear Friend:

This year we celebrate our 10th year partnering with the Evansville Otters, who have once again designated Jacob's Village as the beneficiary of their first home exhibition game of the season. This year's game will be held on **Friday, May 8, 2015** at 6:35 p.m. We are fortunate that **100% of ticket proceeds from this game are donated to Jacobs Village!** Collectively, the event has raised over \$140,000 to fund programs and services for the disabled adults who call Jacob's Village home. For more info about Jacob's Village, visit our website: <u>jacobsvillage.org</u>.

We are asking for your help! We are looking for businesses or organizations who will partner with us for the Otters game. Below are some ideas of how to partner with us:

- Become a sponsor and purchase a block of tickets to the Otters game on Friday, May 8th. You can use the tickets for yourself/family, give them as employee appreciation or donate them to other non-profits in the area.
- Donate money directly to Jacob's Village. No game tickets will be issued.
- Promote the event within your business we would be happy to supply you with flyers

If you are interested in partnering with us in one or more of the ways listed above, please mail, email or fax your request to the following location:

Jacob's Village, Inc.	Donation Only: \$
P.O. Box 6368 Evansville, IN 47719-0368	# Reserve/Box Seats x \$7.00 = \$
Lhurt@jacobsvillage.org P: 812.963.5198	# General Admission x \$5.00 = \$
F: 812.963.5973	

I understand that I will receive an invoice from Jacob's Village (with tickets enclosed, if purchased) no later than May 4, 2015.